# OP \$40.00 0927659

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM702255

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kane Manufacturing Corporation		06/24/2014	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kane Innovations, Inc.	
Street Address:	2250 Powell Avenue	
City:	Erie	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16506	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0927659	KANE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2033246155

Email: iptransfer@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: GENE S. WINTER
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02361-T0007A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter
SIGNATURE:	/Gene S. Winter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Change of Name to Kane Innovations, Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name to Kane Innovations, Inc#page2.tif source=Change of Name to Kane Innovations, Inc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0045

Entity #: 183741 Date Filed: 06/26/2014 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

•••	Articles	of Amendment-D (15 Pa.C.5		Corporation	
		Business Corporati     Nonprofit Corporati	ion (§ 1915)		
Name Kana Manu	ifacturing Corne	ration Attn: John J.		Document will be returname and address you	
Address 2250 Powe		ration Attn. John J.	ESTOR	the left.	
City E <b>rie</b>	State PA	Zip Code 16506			wealth of Pennsylvan
					T1417764131
npliance with ig to amend its	the requirements of articles, hereby state	f the applicable provisions that:	ons (relating	to articles of amend	dment), the undersign
		o man			
1 The name of	f the cornoration is:	-170-			
1. The name of Kane Manu	f the corporation is: facturing Corpo	ration			
Kane Manu	facturing Corpo				
Z. The (a) add	ress of this corporation registered office pro	on's current registered off	enue is (the I	Department is hereby a	name of its
2. The (a) add commercial correct the (a) Numb	ress of this corporation registered office profollowing information per and Street	on's current registered off ovider and the county of voider and the county of voider to the record	venue is (the I ds of the Depa State	Department is hereby a artment):  Zip	Buthorized to  County
2. The (a) add commercial correct the (a) Numb 2250 Powe	ress of this corporation registered office profollowing information per and Street	on's current registered off ovider and the county of v n to conform to the record City Erie	venue is (the I ds of the Depa	Department is hereby a artment):	County Erie
2. The (a) add commercial correct the (a) Numb 2250 Powe	ress of this corporation registered office profollowing information per and Street	on's current registered off ovider and the county of voider and the county of voider to the record	venue is (the I ds of the Depa State	Department is hereby a artment):  Zip	Buthorized to  County
2. The (a) add commercial correct the (a) Numb 2250 Powe  (b) Name c/o	ress of this corporation registered office profollowing information over and Street II Avenue	on's current registered off ovider and the county of v n to conform to the record City Erie	venue is (the I ds of the Depa State PA	Department is hereby a artment): Zip 16506	County Erie  County
2. The (a) add commercial correct the (a) Numb 2250 Powe  (b) Name c/o	ress of this corporation registered office profollowing information over and Street II Avenue	on's current registered off ovider and the county of v n to conform to the record City Erie	venue is (the I ds of the Depa State PA	Department is hereby a artment): Zip 16506	County Erie  County
2. The (a) add commercial correct the (a) Numb 2250 Powe (b) Name c/o	ress of this corporation registered office profollowing information over and Street II Avenue	on's current registered off ovider and the county of v n to conform to the record City Erie stered Office Provider	venue is (the I ds of the Depa State PA	Department is hereby a artment): Zip 16506	County Erie  County
2. The (a) add commercial correct the (a) Numb 2250 Powe  (b) Name c/o	ress of this corporation registered office profollowing information over and Street II Avenue of Commercial Registers of the commercial Regist	on's current registered off ovider and the county of v n to conform to the record City Erie stered Office Provider	venue is (the I ds of the Depa State PA	Department is hereby a artment): Zip 16506	County Erie  County
2. The (a) add commercial correct the (a) Numb 2250 Powe  (b) Name c/o  3. The statute 14. The date of 5. Check, and a	ress of this corporation registered office profollowing information over and Street II Avenue of Commercial Registers which it is incorporation: Justin its incorporation: Justin appropriate completing if appropriate completing in the completing in the completing is appropriate completing in the completing in the completing is appropriate completing in the completing in the completing is appropriate completing in the completing in the completing is appropriate completing in the completing in the completing is appropriate completing in the completi	on's current registered off ovider and the county of v n to conform to the record City Erie stered Office Provider was incorporated: Busin	renue is (the I ds of the Depa State PA	Department is hereby a surtment):  Zip 16506  Department is hereby a surtment is hereby a sur	County Erie  County

## PA DEPT. OF STATE

JUN 26 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0046

6. Check one of the following:		
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).		
X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).		
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follo	wing:	
X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for	orth in full, is as follows	
The name of the Corporation is hereby cha	anged to Kane Innovations, Inc.	
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set hereof.	forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part	
Check if the amendment restates the Articles:  The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the Articles of Incorporation superseded the Incorporation supersed superse	ne original articles and all amendments thereto.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this	
	auth day of June,	
	02014 F	
	Kane Manufacturing Corporation	
	Name of Corporation	
	Mancy R. Henry	
	SECRETARY CONTROLLER	
	Title	

Certification#: 12630741-1 Page 2 of 2

**REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0047 RECORDED: 01/14/2022**